

<u>REMUS – NEWSLETTER - MARCH 2019</u> <u>www.remus-health.com</u> <u>www.remusinvestment.com</u>

REMUS COIN LAUNCH – 22ND APRIL 2019

Overview

The last 15 months of hard work has brought us to the first of a number of milestones for **2019**, namely the '**Official Launch**' of **Remus Coin**. The launch will begin on the **22nd April 2019** over a period of **90 days** through to the **22nd July 2019**. Throughout this phase, **Remus** will seek to sell up to 30% of the coins targeted for sale. Thereafter the coins will be available via the '**Waves Exchange**'. It is our desire to conclude all coin sales within the next **24 months** to **April 2021**.

Platform

Waves are the **Blockchain Platform** we will be utilising and the rationale for that has been primarily the following: -

- Low cost of transactions all platforms charge a commission per trade that's how they generate revenue. Waves charges are in their own currency and vary from 0.005 to 0.007 waves per trade. Each 'Waves token' is priced at around \$2.70/token. This can vary over time. Based on above a typical transaction will cost you circa \$0.015 to \$0.020. The fees on BITCOIN can be as high as 7% of your transaction value by comparison.
- Speed of transactions is significantly enhanced using the **Waves platform** compared to alternatives such as **Ethereum** and other **Blockchain technologies**.

Operating Instructions

Within the next **24/48 hrs** you will receive instructions to your email account covering the following principles areas: -

• Wallet Setup

The setting up of your 'Waves Electronic Wallet' 'WEW'. This is imperative to opening your account for initial and ongoing trading purposes. The steps are simple and the process should take no longer than 20 mins. Once completed you will be asked to send your 'WEW' address to <u>Remus by email</u>. This will allow **Remus** to place your tradeable coins in your 'WEW'.

• Password & Security

The system will provide you with a particular and unique **PASSWORD** which will be a "*string of words*" in a specified sequence. You are hereby officially advised to immediately store this password in a "*safe location*" not accessible by "*any 3*rd *Parties*". Should you "*lose or forget*" your password your coins and thereto consequent

investment will be permanently lost and cannot be retrieved. There are no "**Reset Password**" possibilities with this specific technology. As the password is encrypted it can only be accessed by yourself. **NOTE: Remus holds no liabilities in this regard and will not accept any claims for restitution of coins or funds in the event of loss.**

• Banking

You will be asked to nominate your particular 'Bank Account' for which funds from your trading activities is then remitted to. This process will involve filling in the relevant 'Online Forms' provided with supporting identification. An interview will then be conducted online to ensure and validate: it is actually you making this request. Once done and within 2 to 3 banking days this process is completed and registered. Again, instructions to follow will be provided and are very straight forward. Those holding or wishing to operate USA Bank Accounts will receive specific instructions in line with current USA regulations and Waves protocols.

Waves Exchange & Trading of Coins

By creating your 'WEW', you automatically have access to the Waves Exchange. On this exchange you are able to buy various 'Cryptocurrencies' not just Remus Coin, should you choose to do so. The coins registered on the exchange will be shown and displayed. Remus Coin will be registered on the Waves Exchange at 9am GMT on the 22nd April 2019. In order to be able to trade you first need to acquire a modest number of "Waves" cryptocurrency, the minimum purchase of \$25 worth of this currency should be more than sufficient. These coins will be stored in the same wallet as your Remus Coins and a number of waves, between 0.005 to 0.007, will be debited from your 'WEW' every time you trade.

• Remus Technical Support

In the event you face any teething difficulties a 'Support Service' is available for your use via email to ensure you successfully conclude the tasks above. From the 1st May 2019 an Online "chat" service will be provided 24/7/365 should you face any challenges or difficulties.

With the receipt of our instructions well in advance of the launch date, we believe everyone should have ample opportunity to conclude the creation of their '**WEW**' and register their nominated banking arrangements.

CEO's Comments

Often forgotten, but fundamental to our programme is our **2 for 1** donation of **Remus Coins**. For every coin sold, two coins are donated to the '**Remus Coin Trust**' for subsequent distribution to '**Healthcare Users**' in our targeted countries.

As **Remus** is not a **Charity** or **NGO** our ability to donate **Remus Coins** remains at this time the only vehicle to help those in dire need.

I wish to thank all those who have supported our committed efforts so far over the last '**15 Months**' enabling **Remus** to begin this long and dutiful journey to save as many lives as we can.

Sath Kanagarajah CEO Remus Corporation April 2019.